and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial
markets, Entity A believes the following movements are
‘reasonably possible’ over a 12 month period. The movements
shown are illustrative only; management would need to consider

what movements would be considered ‘reasonably possible’
based on historic movements, future expectations and economic
forecasts. The assumptions used for this purpose should be
consistent with the assumptions used internally by management
for budgeting and planning purposes and the development of its
financial risk management strategy.

• Proportional foreign exchange rate movement of -11%
(depreciation of C) and +11% (appreciation of C) against the
USD, from a USD:C spot rate of 0.787

• A parallel shift of +10bp/-10bp in C market interest rates from
year-end rates of 3.85% and +60bp/-60bp of USD market
interest rates from year-end rates of 5.37%.

• Proportional other price risk movement of equity securities
listed on the DAX and Dow Jones equity index of 5%.

A. Calculating the sensitivity disclosure analysis (IFRS 7, paragraph 40)

Interest rate risk (IR) Foreign exchange rate risk (10) Other price risk

+10 bp of C IR
+ 60 bp of USD IR

-10 bp of C IR
- 60 bp of USD IR

11% -11% 5% -5%

Carrying
amount

Profit Other
movements in

equity

Profit Other
movements in

equity

Profit Other
movements in

equity

Profit Other
movements in

equity

Profit Other
movements in

equity

Profit Other
movements in

equity

(C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000) (C’000)

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents (1)

4,135 9 – (9) – (116) – 116 – – – – –

Accounts receivable (2) 610 – – – – (17) – 17 – – – – –

Other assets FVTPL (3) 1,300 – – – – – – – – 65 – (65) –

AFS investments (4) 1,800 – – – – – – – – – 90 – (90)

Derivatives – FVTPL
(foreign exchange
Contracts) (5)

28 – – – – 47 – (47) – – – – –

Derivatives – designated
as cash flow hedges
(interest rate swaps) (6)

8 9 40 (9) (40) – – – – – – – –

Impact on financial
assets before tax

18 40 (18) (40) (86) – 86 – 65 90 (65) (90)

Tax charge of 30% (6) (12) 6 12 26 – (26) – (20) (27) 20 27

Impact on financial
assets after tax

12 28 (12) (28) (60) – 60 – 45 63 (45) (63)

Financial liabilities

Derivatives – designated
as cash flow hedges
(foreign exchange
contracts) (7)

(49) – – – – – (78) – 78 – – – –

Trade payables (8) (650) – – – – 28 (28) – – – –

Borrowings (9) (11,935) (21) – 21 – 195 – (195) – – – – –

Impact on financial
liabilities before tax

(21) – 21 – 223 – (223) – – – – –

Tax charge of 30% 6 – (6) – (67) 23 67 (23) – – – –

Impact on financial
liabilities after tax

(15) – 15 – 156 (55) (156) 55 – – – –

Total increase/(decrease) (3) 28 3 (28) 96 (55) (96) 55 45 63 (45) (63)

If these movements were to occur, the impact on consolidated profit and loss after tax, and equity after tax for each category
of financial instrument held at the balance date is shown below. See assumptions (opoposite) relating to the table.

3  PricewaterhouseCoopers – IFRS 7 – potential impact of market risks

IFRS 7 – potential impact of market risks
Example sensitivity analysis showing how these risks might be calculated

Assumptions relating to the table opposite and calculations

The figures in brackets are debits and therefore losses in the
income statement and decreases in equity.